SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 179 by Senator Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "To" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof thefollowing:
- 4 "amend and reenact R.S. 22:1266(A)(1)(a), relative to automobile insurance policies;
 5 to define an automobile insurance policy; to provide for coverage when an insured
- 5 to define an auto 6 is logged on to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety.
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 1, line 4, delete "selection of economic-only coverage by"

11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- On page 1, at the end of line 4, delete "to" and delete line 5 in its entirety and insert in lieuthereof the following:
- 14 "and to provide for"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 16 On page 1, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 17 "Section 1. R.S. 22:1266(A)(1)(a) is hereby amended and reenacted to read
 18 as follows:
 19 §1266. Automobile, property, casualty, and liability insurance policies;
- 20 §1266. Automobile, property, casualty, and hability insurance policies cancellations
- 21 A. As used in this Part:

(1) "Policy" means an automobile liability, automobile physical
damage, or automobile collision policy, or any combination thereof,
delivered or issued for delivery in this state, or any binder based on such a
policy, insuring a single individual or husband and wife resident of the same
household, as named insured, and under which the insured vehicles therein
designated are of the following types only:

(a) A private passenger vehicle that is not used as a public or livery conveyance for passengers, <u>except while the insured is logged on to a</u> transportation network company's digital network during the pre-trip acceptance period, nor rented to others."

- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 33 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety.